P6KE Series
Page <1> 19/05/08  V1.1
Features:
• Plastic package.
• Exceeds environmental standards of MIL-STD-19500.
• 600W surge capability at 10 x 1000µs waveform, duty
cycle: 0.01%.
• Excellent clamping capability.

Current IRSM
(Note 2)
(Amps)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at IPPM
VC  (Volts)
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
of VBR(%/°C)
VBR (Volts) (Note 1)
Minimum Maximum
Unidirectional Bidirectional
P6KE100A P6KE100CA 100.0 95.0 105.0
1.0
85.5 5.0 4.5 137.0 0.106
P6KE10A P6KE10CA 10.0 9.50 10.5 8.55 10.0 43.0 14.5 0.073
P6KE110A P6KE110CA 110.0 105.0 116.0 94.0
5.0
4.1 152.0
0.107
P6KE120A P6KE120CA 120.0 114.0 126.0 102.0 3.8 165.0
P6KE12A P6KE12CA 12.0 11.4 12.6 10.2 37.0 16.7 0.078
P6KE13A P6KE13CA 13.0 12.4 13.7 11.1 34.0 18.2 0.081
P6KE150A P6KE150CA 150.0 143.0 158.0 128.0 3.0 207.0 0.108
P6KE15A P6KE15CA 15.0 14.3 15.8 12.8 29.0 21.2 0.084
P6KE160A P6KE160CA 160.0 152.0 168.0 136.0 2.8 219.0 0.108
P6KE16A P6KE16CA 16.0 15.2 16.8 13.6 28.0 22.5 0.086
P6KE180A P6KE180CA 180.0 171.0 189.0 154.0 2.5 246.0 0.108
P6KE18A P6KE18CA 18.0 17.1 18.9 15.3 25.0 25.2 0.088
P6KE200A P6KE200CA 200.0 190.0 210.0 171.0 2.2 274.0 0.108
P6KE20A P6KE20CA 20.0 19.0 21.0 17.1 22.0 27.7 0.090
P6KE22A P6KE22CA 22.0 20.9 23.1 18.8 20.0 30.6 0.092
P6KE24A P6KE24CA 24.0 22.8 25.2 20.5 19.0 33.2 0.094
P6KE27A P6KE27CA 27.0 25.7 28.4 23.1 16.8 37.5 0.096
P6KE300A P6KE300CA 300.0 285.0 315.0 256.0 1.5 414.0 0.110
P6KE30A P6KE30CA 30.0 28.5 31.5 25.6 15.0 41.4 0.097
P6KE33A P6KE33CA 33.0 31.4 34.7 28.2 13.8 45.7 0.098
P6KE36A P6KE36CA 36.0 34.2 37.8 30.8 12.6 49.9 0.099
P6KE39A P6KE39CA 39.0 37.1 41.0 33.3 11.6 53.9 0.100
P6KE400A P6KE400CA 400.0 380.0 420.0 342.0 1.1 548.0
0.110
P6KE440A P6KE440CA 440.0 418.0 462.0 376.0 1.04 600.0
P6KE47A P6KE47CA 47.0 44.7 49.4 40.2 9.7 64.8 0.101
P6KE62A P6KE62CA 62.0 58.9 65.1 53.0 7.4 85.0
0.104
P6KE68A P6KE68CA 68.0 64.6 71.4 58.1 6.8 92.0
P6KE7.5A P6KE7.5CA 7.5 7.13 7.88 10.0 6.40 500.0 55.0 11.3 0.061
P6KE Series
Page <5> 19/05/08  V1.1
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Device Nominal

Current IRSM
(Note 2)
(Amps)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at IPPM
VC(Volts)
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
of VBR(%/°C)
VBR (Volts) (Note 1)
Minimum Maximum
Unidirectional Bidirectional
P6KE8.2A P6KE8.2CA 8.2 7.79 8.61
1.0
7.02 200.0 52.0 12.1 0.064
P6KE9.1A P6KE9.1CA 9.1 8.65 9.55 7.78 50.0 47.0 13.4 0.068
P6KE91A P6KE91CA 91.0 86.5 95.5 77.8 5.0 5.0 125.0 0.106
Notes:
1. VBR measured after IT applied for 300µs, IT = square wave pulse or equivalent.
2. Surge current waverform per Figure 3 and derate.
3. For bipolar types having VWM of 10 volts and under, the ID limit is doubled.